## VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Course: SIT50116

Study Now Pay Later

tafe Queensland

Diploma of Travel and Tourism

Management - Continuing Students

HLT Full Price

Delivery Location: Mooloolaba

\$3,146.00

**Delivery Mode:** Classroom **DP No:** 416452

**Concession Price** \$2,717.00

Commencement of Delivery: July 2018 Duration: 0.5 years

Vet Student Loan Limit: \$5,075.00

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan. Note Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay the gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available

Competency Code	Competency Name	Unit of study code	EFTSL	Start of Study	Census Date	Close of Study	Concession Fee	Total subsidised fee
BSBDIV501	Manage diversity in the workplace	EBH1162867	0.027	16-Jul-18	5-Sep-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXCCS007	Enhance customer service experiences	EBH1162869	0.027	16-Jul-18	5-Sep-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXCCS008	Develop and manage quality customer service practices	EBH1162870	0.027	16-Jul-18	5-Sep-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXCOM005	Manage conflict	EBH1162871	0.027	16-Jul-18	5-Sep-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXFIN002	Interpret financial information	EBH1162872	0.027	16-Jul-18	5-Sep-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXFIN003	Manage finances within a budget	EBH1162873	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXFIN004	Prepare and monitor budgets	EBH1162874	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXHRM003	Lead and manage people	EBH1162875	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXMGT001	Monitor work operations	EBH1162876	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXMGT002	Establish and conduct business relationships	EBH1162877	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00
SITXWHS003	Implement and monitor work health and safety practices	EBH1162878	0.027	16-Jul-18	21-Nov-18	7-Dec-18	\$247.00	\$286.00

Please note: RPL fee is equal to the VET Tuition FEE for each Unit of Study.